Cayo Levantado Resort Announces Partnership with WanderLuxe Destinations

MIAMI, FL (March 22, 2023) - <u>Cayo Levantado Resort</u> announces partnership with <u>WanderLuxe</u> <u>Destinations</u>, a luxury hotel and DMC representation company.

WanderLuxe specializes in developing strong, personal relationships with key travel agency professionals and wholesalers through their involvement with key North American tradeshows and premier travel agency consortiums like Virtuoso, Signature Travel Network, Travel Leaders and Traveller Made. In addition, the Wanderluxe team has expertise in sales and marketing services specializing in launching and re-branding luxury hotels and hospitality brands as well organizing dedicated roadshows and events.

"We are thrilled to announce that Cayo Levantado Resort has started a partnership with WanderLuxe Destinations," said Lluisa Salord, VP of Sales, Contracting and Distribution at Cayo Levantado Resort. "Through this partnership, Cayo Levantado Resort will be positioned at top-of-mind for travel agency professionals and wholesalers through the involvement with noteworthy North American trade shows and premier travel advisor consortiums."

Located on a lush and enchanting island in the Dominican Republic, the family owned <u>Cayo Levantado</u> <u>Resort</u> is dedicated to offering an expertly curated, distinctly Dominican, and decidedly authentic experience. Local culture and lifestyle, sustainability and the care of mind, body and soul are the main inspiration of every corner of this brand-new, upscale five-star 24-hour all-inclusive resort, as well as its superior amenities and gastronomy. All aspects work seamlessly to elevate any vacation to be a truly meaningful personal journey.

"At WanderLuxe Destinations, we take pride in the relationships we have developed within the luxury travel sector and strive to deliver our partners with tailored strategies to meet their goals and expectations," said Tara D'Agostino, Owner and Managing Director. "We are excited for luxury travel advisors to discover the rhythm of this private island paradise and experience a level of luxury beyond imagination."

Travel advisors who book their clients at Cayo Levantado Resort will receive 13% commission on reservations initiated through WanderLuxe Destinations.

Booking window: Now until May 31, 2023

About Cayo Levantado Resort

Cayo Levantado Resort sits majestically on an enchanting island within an island paradise. The resort encompasses Dominican Republic's perfect harmony to create a truly unique, hidden, elevated experience. **Local culture and lifestyle, sustainability and care of mind, body and soul** are the main inspiration of every corner of this brand-new, **upscale five-star**, all-inclusive resort, as well as its superior amenities and gastronomy. All aspects work seamlessly to elevate any vacation to be a truly meaningful personal journey.

The brand will aim to focus on renewable energy and a robust waste management strategy, in addition to opting for native gardening and landscaping. The project seeks to collaborate with local designers, interior decorators, and architects – ultimately contributing to both the economic development of the area and the integration of its distinctive culture and people. As a novel concept with its own personality, the Cayo Levantado Resort will incorporate top-tier wellness practices and disciplines into every category of the resort's offerings, including gastronomy, relaxation and outdoor activities.